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400200
0 X

0

Y200

400

600

ALLUVSIM model boundary

head-dependent BC

N
o 

flo
w

 B
C

Channel source location (370 ± 5m)
Alluvial plain
River

Existing observation wells

Hypothetical new observation wells
Water production wells

Depth to 
groundwater 
(GW) table (m)Q

buried 
palaeochannel 
structure
(500 m d-1 K iso-sur-
face)

GW  flow 
direction

HGS model contour

well #1

well #2

(b) Transient pumping
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